OFFICE OF THE COLECTOR & DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, KALAHANDI

No. 1656 /Rev. IX-02/2021/ Date. 19,05,2021

To

All Tahasildars (Except Tahasildars M. Rampur, Junagarh, Kalampur & Karlamunda) of Kalahandi district

Sub:-

Re-organization of R. I. Circles in the state.

Ref:-

Order No. 15246/R & DM, dtd. 18.05.2021 of Principal Secretary to Govt. R & DM, Department. .

Madam/Sir.

In enclosing herewith a copy of letter under reference, I am to inform that Government in R & D.M. Department has been pleased to approve the re-organization of R.I. Circles in respect of Kalahandi district with creation of 25 (Twenty five) nos. of new R.I. Circles i.e. 05 (Five) new R.I Circles in Bhawwanipatna Tahasil namely Artal, Seinpur, Palsipada, Raisinghpur & Kamthana, 02 (Two) new R.I. Circles in Lanjigarh Tahasil i.e. Mushanal & Bhatangpadar, 02 (Two) new R.I. Circles in Th. Rampur Tahasil i.e. Kerpai & Dumerpadar, 03 (Three) new R.I. Circles in Kesinga Tahasil i.e. Gokuleswar, Sirol & Kikia, 03 (Three) new R.I. Circles in Narla Tahasil i.e. Bhanpur, Bagpur & Rupra, 02 (Two) new R.I. Circles in Dharamgarh Tahasil i.e. Dharamgarh Rural & Kirkakani, 02 (Two) new R.I. Circles in Jaipatna Tahasil i.e. Hirapur & Baner, 03 (Three) new R.I. Circles in Koksara Tahasil i.e. Ladugaon, Gotamunda & Dahagaon and 03 (Three) new R.I. Circles in Golamunda Tahasil i.e. Brundabahal, Chaparia & Manjhari in addition to 80 (Eighty) existing R.I. Circles resulting in 105 R.I Circles in total in Kalahandi District.

You are, therefore, requested to take necessary steps for functioning of new R.I. Circles in your jurisdiction.

Yours\faithfully

Addl. District Magistrate,

Kalahandi

Memo No. 1657

Date. 19.05. 2021

Copy to Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna/ Dharamgarh for information and necessary action.

Addl. District Magistrate,

Kalahandi

Memo No. 1658

Date 19.05.2021

Copy along with a copy of Order No. 15246/R & DM dt- 18.05.2021 of Principal Secretary to Govt. R & DM, Department forwarded to D.I.O., NIC Kalahandi for information. He is requested to upload the same in the District website.

Addl. District Magistrate, Malahandi